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BOMBAY BICYCLE CLUB - INDIANFORD ESCAPE

Madison, Wisconsin

Start: Olin Park South Lot

Ride Leader:

Road Assistance:

Go [Onto For Total
L |Capital City Bike Path (John Nolen) 0.8 0.8
R |Capital City Bike Path (under beltline) 1.9 2.7
L |Lake Farm Rd 1.6 4.3
R |Goodland Park Rd 0.8 5.1
L [Lalor Rd 2.2 7.3
L |County B 1.1 8.4
R |Sand Hill Rd (note cemetary from 1852) 0.5 8.9
L |Schneider Rd 1.5 10.4

Go to Short Route - see below
R |Hawkinson Rd 2.5 12.9
L |Rutland-Dunn Rd 0.8 13.7
R [Rutland-Dunn Rd/Town Line Rd 0.5 14.2
R [Starr School Rd 2.9 17.1
R |County A 0.1 17.2
S |Bass Lake Rd 1.2 18.4
R |Old Stone Rd 0.3 18.7
L |Danks Rd 2.4 21.1
Go to Medium Route - see below
L |Leedle Mill/Stebbinsville Rd (sign missing) 5.3 26.4
R [wallin Rd 2.0 28.4

B/L |Caledonia Rd 1.2 29.6
R [County H 0.2 29.8
L |County M (in Fulton) 2.1 31.9

INDIANFORD (County park on right, drinks, snacks at bait shop

Turn around an re-cross the river, then

R (N) |County F 0.9 32.8
L/S |N Willie Rd 0.1 32.9
MEDIUM ROUTE
Go On to For Total
L |Leedle Mill/Stebbinsville Rd (sign missing) 0.5 21.6
R |Hwy 138 (Tolles Rd) 0.8 22.4
COOKSVILLE
L |Hwy59 1.6 24.0
L |RileyRd 0.8 24.8
L |Stebbinsville Rd 0.5 25.3
R |Taylor Lane 1.0 26.3

Go [Onto For Total
L Pomeroy Rd 0.8 33.7
R Dallman Rd 2.2 35.9
L (N) |County N (T-intersection, no sign) 0.8 36.7
L (W) [Oak Lawn Rd/Cty N (no sign) 5.3 42.0
L/S |Oak Lawn Rd 0.8 42.8
Return from medium route Med
R [Taylor Lane (becomes 4th St 42 Ja7.0 [305
STOUGHTON
L Main St 0.3 47.3 ]30.8
R |Page St 1.6 48.9 |32.4
L [County B 0.1 49.0 |32.5
R  [Skyline Dr 0.7 49.7 |33.2
L [Shady Side Dr 0.8 50.5 [34.0
L  [Country Club Rd 0.3 50.8 [34.3
R [Giehler Rd 0.5 51.3 [34.8
R Brooklyn Dr 0.5 51.8 [35.3
R |Quam Dr 0.7 52.5 [36.0
R Barber Dr 1.1 53.6 [37.1
L (W) [Schneider Rd (sign is on west side) 3.4 57.0 [40.5
Return from short route Short
R |Sand Hill Rd 0.5 575 [41.0 [17.1
L [CountyB 1.1 58.6 [42.1 [18.2
R |Lalor Rd 2.3 60.9 [44.4 [20.5
R Goodland Park Rd 0.7 61.6 [45.1 |[21.2
L [Lake Farm Rd 1.7 63.3 [46.8 [22.9
R |Capital City Bike Path (under beltline) (1.9 65.2 (48.7 |24.8
L Capital City Bike Path (John Nolen) 0.8 66.0 ([49.5 |25.6
End: Olin Park South Lot - You made it!
SHORT ROUTE
Go On to For Total
S Schneider Rd 1.9 12.3
L Colladay Pt Dr (nice lakefront homes!) |0.6 12.9
L [ZorCt 0.1 13.0
R Colladay Pt Dr 0.2 13.2
R [Schneider Rd (sign is on the west side) |3.4 16.6

Return to Long Route

Return to Long Route

Bombay Bicycle Club Ride Rules 2011

1. Wear a bike helmet

2 Sign waiver if you are not a BBC member
3. Stop at signals and signs

4. Ride single file when required

[&)]

. Call "car up" and "car back"

. Announce and pass cyclists on left

Respect private property

. Avoid blocking traffic

Membership information: bombaybicycle.org
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